

Media Contact: Catherine Minervini 917.579.4058 catherine@greenowlstudio.com

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Texan Floor Service Joins Fuse Alliance As Its Newest Member

Laguna Niguel, CA [June 9, 2016] – Fuse Alliance, a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, announced today that Texan Floor Service has joined the network as its newest dealer partner. Texan Floor Service, serving the Houston area, is a full service commercial flooring company. With the addition of Texan Floor Service, the Fuse Alliance network has grown to 84 professional flooring partners in over 150 locations throughout the United States and Canada.

"Texan Floor Service brings a wealth of experience and knowledge to our network, and we are thrilled to have them as part of our organization," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "It's an exciting time for us, as we continue to build our network with commercial flooring companies of this caliber and expand our reach throughout the United States."

Texan Floor Service, an employee-owned flooring company, specializes in a wide range of commercial flooring market segments and provides a range of flooring products, as well as, installation, maintenance and repair and reclamation services. The company is one of Houston's first commercial flooring companies dedicated to a No Carpet to Landfill policy. Since 2009, the company has partnered with Carpet America Recovery Effort (CARE) diverting hundreds of thousands of pounds of carpet from landfills and redirecting to a recycling plant in Grapevine, Texas.

"We are thrilled to be part of Fuse Alliance and its vast network of flooring professionals," said Jeff Hill, president of Texan Floor Service. "We are committed to cultivating a strong partnership with the Fuse Alliance leadership team and other business throughout the network, and looking forward to the growth and insight that will come from being connected to a network such as Fuse."

About Fuse Alliance

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With more than 84 companies in 150 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$1.2 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member

business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada.

www.fusealliance.com